Layout and Data for Ikup_dr51hla

ID Description Active Note

1 5*01:01 TRUE

2 5*02:02 TRUE

95 51 TRUE ID is the same as the old "Positive" value for DR51, to minimize

potential for breaking change

96 N-Negative TRUE
99 NT-NotTested TRUE  Not valid for DonorNet import



Layout and Data for lkup_dr52hla
ID Description Active Note

1 3*01:01 TRUE
2 3*02:02 TRUE
3 3*03:01 TRUE
95 52 TRUE ID is the same as the old "Positive" value for DR52, to minimize

potential for breaking change

96 N-Negative TRUE
99 NT-Not Tested TRUE  Not valid for DonorNet import



Layout and Data for Ikup_dr53hla

ID Description Active Note

1 4*01:01 TRUE

2 4%01:03 TRUE

95 &3 TRUE ID is the same as the old "Postive" value for DR53, to minimize potential

for breaking change

96 N-Negative TRUE
99 NT-NotTested TRUE  Not valid for DonorNet import



Changes to lkup_alocus

ID

201
202
203
205
206
210
1101
1102
2402
2901
2902
3001
3002
3301
3303
3401
3402
6801
6802

CD

0201
0202
0203
0205
0206
210

1101
1102
2402
2901
2902
3001
3002
3301
3303
3401
3402
6801
6802

Description
0201
0202
0203
0205
0206
210
1101
1102
2402
2901
2902
3001
3002
3301
3303
3401
3402
6801
6802

Active

R R R R R R R R R R R RRORRRRR

Note
Added
Added
CD and Description changed to include leading 0
Added
Added
Deleted
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added



Changes to lkup_blocus
Description Active

ID

702
703
801
802
803
804
1301
1302
1304
1401
1402
1501
1502
1503
1510
1511
1512
1513
1516
1517
2705
3913
4001
4002
4006
4402
4403
4415
5101
5103

CD

0702
703

0801
0802
0803
0804
1301
1302
1304
1401
1402
1501
1502
1503
1510
1511
1512
1513
1516
1517
2705
3913
4001
4002
4006
4402
4403
4415
5101
5103

0702
703

0801
0802
0803
0804
1301
1302
1304
1401
1402
1501
1502
1503
1510
1511
1512
1513
1516
1517
2705
3913
4001
4002
4006
4402
4403
4415
5101
5103

O R R R R P R R RRPRRRRRRRRRRPRRRBRORRRRRROLR

Note

Added
Deleted
Added
Added
Added
CD and Description changed to include leading O
Added
Added
Deleted
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Added
Deleted



5701
5703
7801
8201

5701
5703
7801
8201

5701
5703
7801
8201

O O -

Added
Added
Deleted
Deleted



Changes to lkup_cwhla

ID
701
702

O 0y OO U A WN -

CD
0701
0702
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

Description
0701
0702
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

R R R R R R R R R R R

Active Note

Added

Added

CD and Description changed to include leading 0
CD and Description changed to include leading 0
CD and Description changed to include leading 0
CD and Description changed to include leading 0
CD and Description changed to include leading 0
CD and Description changed to include leading 0
CD and Description changed to include leading 0
CD and Description changed to include leading 0
CD and Description changed to include leading 0



Changes to lkup_drlocus

ID CD Description Active Note
101 0101 0101 1 Added
102 0102 0102 1 Added
301 0301 0301 1 Added
302 0302 0302 1 Added
401 0401 0401 1 Added
402 0402 0402 1 Added
403 0403 0403 1 Added
404 0404 0404 1 Added
405 0405 0405 1 Added
407 0407 0407 1 Added
901 0901 0901 1 Added
902 0902 0902 1 Added
1101 1101 1101 1 Added
1104 1104 1104 1 Added
1201 1201 1201 1 Added
1202 1202 1202 1 Added
1301 1301 1301 1 Added
1303 1303 1303 1 Added
1401 1401 1401 1 Added
1402 1402 1402 1 Added
1454 1454 1454 1 Added
1501 1501 1501 1 Added
1502 1502 1502 1 Added
1503 1503 1503 1 Added
1601 1601 1601 1 Added
1602 1602 1602 1 Added



Changes to Lkup_dqghla (DQB1)

ID CD Description Active Note
201 0201 0201 1 Added
202 0202 0202 1 Added
301 0301 0301 1 Added
302 0302 0302 1 Added
303 0303 0303 1 Added
319 0319 0319 1 Added
401 0401 0401 1 Added
402 0402 0402 1 Added
501 0501 0501 1 Added
502 0502 0502 1 Added
601 0601 0601 1 Added
602 0602 0602 1 Added
603 0603 0603 1 Added
604 0604 0604 1 Added
609 0609 0609 1 Added



Changes to lkup_dqgahla (DQA1)
ID CD Description Active Note

Removed as an unacceptable antigen option, remains a valid
23 23 04:03N 1 option for DonorNet and TIEDI



