Layout and Data for lkup\_dr51hla

ID	Description	Active	Note
1	5*01:01	TRUE	
2	5*02:02	TRUE	
95	51	TRUE	ID is the same as the old "Positive" value for DR51, to minimize potential for breaking change
96	N-Negative	TRUE	
99	NT-Not Tested	TRUE	Not valid for DonorNet import

## Layout and Data for lkup\_dr52hla

ID	Description	Active	Note
1	3*01:01	TRUE	
2	3*02:02	TRUE	
3	3*03:01	TRUE	
95	52	TRUE	ID is the same as the old "Positive" value for DR52, to minimize potential for breaking change
96	N-Negative	TRUE	
99	NT-Not Tested	TRUE	Not valid for DonorNet import

Layout and Data for lkup\_dr53hla

ID	Description	Active	Note
1	4*01:01	TRUE	
2	4*01:03	TRUE	
95	53	TRUE	ID is the same as the old "Postive" value for DR53, to minimize potential for breaking change
96	N-Negative	TRUE	
99	NT-Not Tested	TRUE	Not valid for DonorNet import

## Changes to lkup\_alocus

011011190	• •• •••	.p		
ID	CD	Description	Active	Note
201	0201	0201	1	Added
202	0202	0202	1	Added
203	0203	0203	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0
205	0205	0205	1	Added
206	0206	0206	1	Added
210	210	210	0	Deleted
1101	1101	1101	1	Added
1102	1102	1102	1	Added
2402	2402	2402	1	Added
2901	2901	2901	1	Added
2902	2902	2902	1	Added
3001	3001	3001	1	Added
3002	3002	3002	1	Added
3301	3301	3301	1	Added
3303	3303	3303	1	Added
3401	3401	3401	1	Added
3402	3402	3402	1	Added
6801	6801	6801	1	Added
6802	6802	6802	1	Added

Changes to lkup\_blocus

Changes to Ikup_blocus						
CD	Description	Active	Note			
0702	0702	1	Added			
703	703	0	Deleted			
0801	0801	1	Added			
0802	0802	1	Added			
0803	0803	1	Added			
0804	0804	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0			
1301	1301	1	Added			
1302	1302	1	Added			
1304	1304	0	Deleted			
1401	1401	1	Added			
1402	1402	1	Added			
1501	1501	1	Added			
1502	1502	1	Added			
1503	1503	1	Added			
1510	1510	1	Added			
1511	1511	1	Added			
1512	1512	1	Added			
1513	1513	1	Added			
1516	1516	1	Added			
		1	Added			
		1	Added			
			Added			
			Added			
			Added			
			Added			
			Added			
			Added			
			Added			
			Added			
5103	5103	0	Deleted			
	0702 703 0801 0802 0803 0804 1301 1302 1304 1401 1402 1501 1502 1503 1510 1511 1512	CD         Description           0702         0702           703         703           0801         0801           0802         0802           0803         0804           1301         1301           1302         1302           1304         1304           1401         1401           1402         1402           1501         1501           1502         1502           1503         1503           1510         1510           1511         1511           1512         1512           1513         1516           1517         1517           2705         2705           3913         3913           4001         4001           4002         4006           4402         4402           4403         4403           4415         5101	CD         Description Active           0702         1           703         703         0           0801         0801         1           0802         0802         1           0803         0803         1           0804         0804         1           1301         1301         1           1302         1302         1           1304         1304         0           1401         1401         1           1402         1402         1           1501         1501         1           1502         1502         1           1503         1503         1           1510         1         1           1511         1511         1           1512         1512         1           1513         1513         1           1516         1516         1           1517         1517         1           2705         2705         1           3913         3913         1           4001         4001         1           4006         4006         1           4402			

5701	5701	5701	1	Added
5703	5703	5703	1	Added
7801	7801	7801	0	Deleted
8201	8201	8201	0	Deleted

## Changes to Ikup\_cwhla

ID	CD	Description	Active	Note
701	0701	0701	1	Added
702	0702	0702	1	Added
1	01	01	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0
2	02	02	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0
3	03	03	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0
4	04	04	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0
5	05	05	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0
6	06	06	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0
7	07	07	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0
8	08	08	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0
9	09	09	1	CD and Description changed to include leading 0

Changes to Ikup\_drlocus

Changes to ikup_unocus						
ID	CD	Description	Active	Note		
101	0101	0101	1	Added		
102	0102	0102	1	Added		
301	0301	0301	1	Added		
302	0302	0302	1	Added		
401	0401	0401	1	Added		
402	0402	0402	1	Added		
403	0403	0403	1	Added		
404	0404	0404	1	Added		
405	0405	0405	1	Added		
407	0407	0407	1	Added		
901	0901	0901	1	Added		
902	0902	0902	1	Added		
1101	1101	1101	1	Added		
1104	1104	1104	1	Added		
1201	1201	1201	1	Added		
1202	1202	1202	1	Added		
1301	1301	1301	1	Added		
1303	1303	1303	1	Added		
1401	1401	1401	1	Added		
1402	1402	1402	1	Added		
1454	1454	1454	1	Added		
1501	1501	1501	1	Added		
1502	1502	1502	1	Added		
1503	1503	1503	1	Added		
1601	1601	1601	1	Added		
1602	1602	1602	1	Added		

## Changes to Lkup\_dqhla (DQB1)

ID	CD	Description	Active	Note
201	0201	0201	1	Added
202	0202	0202	1	Added
301	0301	0301	1	Added
302	0302	0302	1	Added
303	0303	0303	1	Added
319	0319	0319	1	Added
401	0401	0401	1	Added
402	0402	0402	1	Added
501	0501	0501	1	Added
502	0502	0502	1	Added
601	0601	0601	1	Added
602	0602	0602	1	Added
603	0603	0603	1	Added
604	0604	0604	1	Added
609	0609	0609	1	Added

ID	CD	Description	Active	Note
				Removed as an unacceptable antigen option, remains a valid
23	23	04:03N	1	option for DonorNet and TIEDI